Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0054 0007 (ave. 5/24/0000)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
E IAP,	To the Honorable Commission 10358656	5.1. record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
N 1 3 201	Name of conveying party(ies): ZAWA, Masanobu	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address:				
TENT & TRA	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Purchase Agreement Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No No Other	20, Yoido-Dong Youngdungpo-gu City: Seoul Coutry: Republic of Korea Zip: 150-721				
1-13-10	Execution Date: May 9, 2005 Additional name(s) & A					
1 CDI	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exact A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/550,739; filed September 26, 2005 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s):				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 8733.1452.00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$				
	Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	1900 K STREET, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
	City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006	8. Deposit account number: 50-0911 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
,	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Michael P. Alexander, Reg. 50,961 Name of Person Signing	Signature January 13, 2010 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:15					

01/15/2010 LMUELLER 00000018 10550739

01 FC:8021

49.00 0

DC:50422569.1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PURCHASE AGREEMENT

- Masanobu AIZAWA, a resident of Japan having his address at 5-10-16 Kounan, Kounan-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa Prefecture, Japan (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) LG Philips LCD Co., Ltd. a corporation created and existing under the laws of Korea and having the address at 20 Yoldo Dong, Youngdungpo Gu, Seoul, Korea 150-721 (the "Assignee").

(Each of the Assignor and the Assignce shall individually be referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties")

WHEREAS, the Assignor currently holds all rights, title and interest in and to the patents and/ or patent application identified in Exhibit A ("Subject Patent(s)") attached hereto and all foreign patents and patent application filing related hereto and all inventions and technology embodied therein;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to obtain all such rights, title and interest in and to the patents and/ or patent application identified in Exhibit A and technology embodied therein; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is willing to assign all such rights, title and interest in and to the patents and/ or patent applications identified in Exhibit A and technology embodied therein to the Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements herein contained, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1 Purchase and Sale

On the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement, the Assignor shall, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to the Assignee, and the Assignee shall purchase and accept from the Assignor, at closing, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to those patents and applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Subject Patents"), including, without limitation, the inventions, technology and improvements described and claimed therein and related thereto, and (a) any and all patents corresponding thereto granted in any country around the world, (b) all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, (c) all income,

1.4.2

royalties, damages, payments now and hereafter due and/ or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, all rights to profits, damages and other remedies for any past, present and future infringement of such patents, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world. The Assignor shall execute assignments of the patents substantially in the form set for in Exhibit B.

1.2 The Assignor shall assign all of his rights to file divisional patent applications from the Subject Patent, to file PCT applications claiming priority on the Subject Patent, and to file patent applications in the countries other than Japan claiming priority on the Subject Patent according to the Paris Convention.

2 Payments to the Assigner

- 2.1 In consideration of the Assignor's sale and assignment of the above-described Subject Patents, the Assignee shall pay a lump sum of REDACTED REDACTED to the Assignor as termineration ("Remuneration").
- 2.2 The payment of the Remuneration shall be effectuated by means of bank transfer to the bank account described below:

REDACTED

5

6

7



8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and, for companies, duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the date first written above.

Assigner:

LG Philips LCD Co., Ltd.

Signature:

By : Masanobu

Signature:

By: Bon Joon Koo Title: Vice Chairman & CEO

LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.

Signature:

By : Ron H. Warahadiraksa Title: Joint Representative Director

President & CFO

PATENT

REEL: 023808 FRAME: 0200

EXHIBIT A

STREET STREET

PCT Patent Application Numbers

	Application Number	Application Date (Year.Month.Day)	Publication Number	Applicant	Title of the Invention
1	JP2003-436375 PCT/JP2004/018314	2003.12.8	2004-134410	Masanobu AIZAWA	Flat Fluorescent Lamp
2	JP2004-47085 PCT/JP2005/001004	2004.1.26	To Come		Method for Lighting a Flat Fluorescent Lamp

Japanese Patent Application

	Application Number	Application Date (Year.Month.Day)	Publication Number	Applicant	Title of the Invention
1	2003-406498	2003.10.31	2004-127948	Masanobu AIZAWA	Flat Fluorescent Lamp
2	2003-420114	2003.11.17	2004-152775		Flat Fluorescent Lamp
3	2003-428313	2003.11.21	2004-158458		Flat Fluorescent Lamp

j.5.K.

1.1

EXHIBIT B

Assignment Agreement 1 of 2

Deed of Assignment

PCT Application Nos.: PCT/IP2004/018314(IP2003-436379). PCT/IP2095/001004(IP2004-47085)

L the undersigned, Masanobu Aizawa, having a residence at Japan having the address at 5-10-16 Kounan, Kounan-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa Prefecture, Japan, do hereby declare that I am sole and true owner of the above Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent applications, and that I unconditionally assign my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of the above PCT patent applications to LG.Philips LCD, Co Ltd. ("LPL"), a Korean company having a principal place of business at 17th Floor, LG Twin Towers (West Tower) 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-721, Korea, this assignment, including said applications, any and all patents granted in any country for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations in part and extensions thereof or that thereof claim the benefit of its filing date, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications of which said applications claim the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I unconditionally authorize LPL to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation or condition, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide LPL with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments, Prefiminary Statements and other lawful documents as LPL may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Deed of Assignment.

باری آر

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, mortgage, liability, lien (including any tax lien), obligation, pledge, charge, claim, condition, lien for assignment (as understood and applied under Japanese laws), restriction, security interest or encumbrance of any kind, including restriction on use, transfer, receipt of income or exercise of any other attribute of ownership has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Deed of Assignment.

Effective this 9 day of 1404, 2005.

Assignor:

Assignee: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.

Signature: M. Aiges

By : Masanobu AIZAWA

Signature: _

By: Bon Joon Koo
Title: Vice Chairman & CBO

LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.

Signature:

By : Ron H. Wirahadiraksa

Title: loint Representative Director

President & CFO

Assignment Agreement 2 of 2

Deed of Assignment

Ispanese Patent Application No.: [P2003-406498,]P2003-420114, [P2003-428313

I, the undersigned, Mansanobu Aizawa, having a residence at Japan having the address at 5-10-16 Kounan, Kounan-ku, Yokohama city, Kanagawa Prefecture, Japan, do hereby declare that I am sole and true owner of the above Japanese Patents and Japanese Patent Applications in Japan, and that I unconditionally assign my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of the above Japanese Patent applications and Japanese Patents in Japan to LG.Philips LCD. Co Ltd. ("LPL"), a Korean company having a principal place of business at 17th Floor, LG Twin Towers (West Tower) 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpogu, Seoul, 150-721. Korea, this assignment, including said patents and said applications, any and all Japanese and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof or that thereof claim the benefit of its filing date, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications of which said applications claim the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I unconditionally authorize LPL to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation or condition, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide LPL with all

j.5.K

pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as LPL may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Deed of Assignment.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or mortgage, liability, lien (including any tax lien), obligation, pledge, charge, claim, condition, lien for assignment (as understood and applied under Japanese laws), restriction, security interest or encumbrance of any kind, including restriction on use, transfer, receipt of income or exercise of any other attribute of ownership has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Deed of Assignment.

Effective this 9 day of May , 2005.

Assignor:

Assignee:

LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.

Signature: M. Alga

By: Masanobu AIZAWA

Signature:

By: Bon loon Koo

Title: Vice Chairman & CEO

LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.

Signature:

By : Kon H Wirehadiraksa

Title: Joint Representative Director

President & CFO